Grand Army to Corona Ices

Grand Army to Corona Ices

Total | Type Notes Leg Total | Type Notes Leg
0 Head around Grand Army Loop 0.2 0 Head around Grand Army Loop 0.2
0.2 R |Vanderbilt Ave (parts bike lane) 1 0.2 R |Vanderbilt Ave (parts bike lane) 1
1.2 L |at Dekalb Ave 0.5 1.2 L |at Dekalb Ave 0.5
1.7 R |at Ashland Pl / becomes Navy 0.7 1.7 R |at Ashland Pl / becomes Navy 0.7
2.4 L |on Sands/ Manhattan Bridge Bikepath 0.4 2.4 L |on Sands/ Manhattan Bridge Bikepath 0.4
2.8 L |up onto Manhattan Bridge 13 2.8 L |up onto Manhattan Bridge 13
4.1 R |at Canal St after bridge 0.1 4.1 R |at Canal St after bridge 0.1
4.2 R |at Allen St/ becomes Pike 0.4 4.2 R |at Allen St/ becomes Pike 0.4
4.6 L |at East River Greenway 3 4.6 L |at East River Greenway 3
Greenway weaves along waterfront - may be hard to follow Greenway weaves along waterfront - may be hard to follow
7.6 L |at E 35th St when Greenway ends 0.1 7.6 L |at E 35th St when Greenway ends 0.1
7.7 R |at 1st Ave - stay on the side - don't go into tunnel! 1.2 7.7 R |at 1st Ave - stay on the side - don't go into tunnel! 1.2
8.9 L [at 60th St on ramp to Queensboro Bridge 1.4 8.9 L [at 60th St on ramp to Queensboro Bridge 1.4
10.3 U [U-turn at end of ramp onto Queens Plaza N 0.1 10.3 U [U-turn at end of ramp onto Queens Plaza N 0.1
10.4 L |at 23rd St (use sidewalk!) 0 10.4 L |at 23rd St (use sidewalk!) 0
10.4 L |on Queens Plaza South 0.3 10.4 L |on Queens Plaza South 0.3
10.7 S aFross bu%y street onto Queens Blvd - use sidewalk / 0.3 10.7 S aFross bu%y street onto Queens Blvd - use sidewalk / 0.3
bike path if needed bike path if needed
11 L [|at Skillman Ave (bike lane) 0.1 11 L [|at Skillman Ave (bike lane) 0.1
11.1 BR |at 43rd Ave (bike lane) 0.8 11.1 BR |at 43rd Ave (bike lane) 0.8
11.9 L [|at 48th St (bike route) 0.3 11.9 L |at 48th St (bike route) 0.3
12.2 R [at 39th Ave (bike route) 0.3 12.2 R |at 39th Ave (bike route) 0.3
12.5 L-R [at Woodside Ave and R back on 39th (bike route) 0.4 12.5 L-R [at Woodside Ave and R back on 39th (bike route) 0.4
12.9 L [|at 60th St (bike route) 0.4 12.9 L [|at 60th St (bike route) 0.4
13.3 R |at 34th Ave (bike lane) 1.9 13.3 R |at 34th Ave (bike lane) 1.9
15.2 R [at102nd St 0.1 15.2 R [|at102nd St 0.1




Grand Army to Corona Ices

Grand Army to Corona Ices

Total | Type Notes Leg Total | Type Notes Leg
15.3 L [at37th Ave 0.1 15.3 L [at37th Ave 0.1
15.4 R [at 104th St 0.8 15.4 R |at 104th St 0.8
16.2 L [|atCorona Ave 0.2 16.2 L [|atCorona Ave 0.2
16.4 Arrive 108 st - Corona Ices 0 16.4 Arrive 108 st - Corona Ices 0
16.4 Head back on Corona 0.3 16.4 Head back on Corona 0.3
16.7 R [at102nd St 0.2 16.7 R [at 102nd St 0.2
16.9 L [at43rd Ave 0.2 16.9 L [at43rd Ave 0.2
17.1 R [at 99th St 1.3 17.1 R [at 99th St 13
18.4 L |at 25th Ave 0.3 18.4 L |at 25th Ave 0.3
18.7 R |at92nd St 0.3 18.7 R |at92nd St 0.3

19 L |at23rd Ave 0.5 19 L |at23rd Ave 0.5
19.5 R |at82nd St 0.2 19.5 R |at82nd St 0.2
19.7 R |at 81st St/ becomes 19th Ave 0.5 19.7 R |at 81st St/ becomes 19th Ave 0.5

20.2 L [|at Hazen St (don't go right to Rikers Island) 0.2 20.2 L [|at Hazen St (don't go right to Rikers Island) 0.2
20.4 R |at 20th Ave (bike lane) 1.4 20.4 R |at 20th Ave (bike lane) 1.4
21.8 L |at Shore Blvd - pass Astoria Park, under TriBoro 0.9 21.8 L |at Shore Blvd - pass Astoria Park, under TriBoro 0.9
22.7 L-R [|after park and onto 14th St (bike lane) 0.3 22.7 L-R [|after park and onto 14th St (bike lane) 0.3

23 R |at 27th Ave (bike route) 0.1 23 R |at 27th Ave (bike route) 0.1

23.1 L |at 8th St/ becomes Vernon Blvd (bike lane) 2.5 23.1 L |at 8th St/ becomes Vernon Blvd (bike lane) 2.5
25.6 L |at47th Rd (bike lane) 0.1 25.6 L [|at47th Rd (bike lane) 0.1
25.7 R [|at 11th St - cross Pulaski Bridge to Brooklyn 0.7 25.7 R |at 11th St - cross Pulaski Bridge to Brooklyn 0.7
26.4 R |at Freeman St 0.3 26.4 R |at Freeman St 0.3
26.7 L |at Franklin St / becomes Kent Ave bike path 2.8 26.7 L |at Franklin St / becomes Kent Ave bike path 2.8
29.5 R |at Flushing Ave 0.4 29.5 R |at Flushing Ave 0.4
29.9 L |at Vanderbilt Ave 1.8 29.9 L |at Vanderbilt Ave 1.8
31.7 | END [at Grand Army Plaza 31.7 | END [at Grand Army Plaza
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